

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

The DiSTI Corporation Welcomes Jake Werner as New Program Manager

Jason "Jake" Werner is the latest addition to DiSTI's team amidst the company's new growth.

Orlando, FL (December 21, 2023) – The DiSTI Corporation proudly announces the appointment of Jason "Jake" Werner as its new Program Manager II. Jake brings a wealth of leadership experience and expertise from his distinguished tenure as a former Command Sergeant Major in the United

States Army, along with valuable insights gained from his prior role at PEO STRI.

With a robust background in strategic planning, project execution, and team leadership, Jake Werner's arrival at DiSTI, and his involvement in aviation that includes his A&P license, marks an exciting milestone for the company.

His exceptional track record in managing multifaceted projects and fostering cohesive teams is poised to further elevate the company's unwavering standards of excellence.



Commenting on his new role, Jake Werner expressed enthusiasm, stating, "I am thrilled to join DiSTI.

I look forward to collaborating with the talented team here to drive our initiatives and deliver exceptional solutions designed to enhance warfighter readiness."

CEO of The DiSTI Corporation, John Hayward, expressed confidence in Mr. Werner's capabilities, stating, "We are excited to welcome Jake Werner to our team. His proven leadership, coupled with his diverse experience, aligns perfectly with our mission to deliver top-notch solutions. Jake is already playing a pivotal role in propelling our projects to new heights. We are thrilled to be able to hire veterans because they understand the importance of our mission and bring a wealth of experience they gained in their military service."

For individuals seeking to learn more about Virtual Maintenance Training and the solutions provided by DiSTI, please reach out to sales@disti.com

###

The DiSTI Corporation is the world's leading 3D virtual training solutions provider and graphical user interface software. DiSTI is the world's leader in virtual training development solutions for managing the creation of complex 3D virtual environments for use on desktop, mobile, cloud, and virtual and augmented reality training applications.

Visit https://disti.com/ to learn more.

Contacts:

The DiSTI Corporation

Dawn Haulter

Global Marketing Director
+1.407.206.3390 ext. 137

jhaulter@disti.com